Gilson 8in Sieve Shakers
SS-15, SS-15F, SS-15D, SS-15DF
OPERATING MANUAL
Rev: 6/2022
PHONE: 800-444-1508                                                         P.O. Box 200, Lewis Center, Ohio  43035-0200
 740-548-7298            Email: customerservice@gilsonco.com     Product Web Page: globalgilson.com
FAX: 800-255-5314
 740-548-5314

assembled and must be
ordered together.
Gilson 8in Sieve Shaker Manual 7
8.0 REPLACEMENT PARTS
Item No. Part No.    Description No. Req.
MAIN SHAFT PARTS
1 RPSS-15KEY1 Main Shaft 1
2 RPSS-15KEY2 Main Shaft Bushing 2
3 RPSS-15KEY3 Main Shaft Collar 1
4 RPSS-15KEY4 Eccentric Locking Collar 1
5 RPSS-15KEY5 Eccentric Bearing 1
6 RPSS-15KEY6 Yoke Bearing Collar with Snap Ring 1
7 RPSS-15KEY7 Yoke Bushing 2
8 RPSS-15KEY8 Yoke Bushing Shoulder Bolt 2
9 RPSS-15KEY9 Eccentric 1
10 RPSS-15KEY10 Counterweight 1
11 RPSS-15KEY11-5 Main Shaft Pulley for 60Hz 1
11 RPSS-15KEY11-6 Main Shaft Pulley for 50Hz (SS-15F) 1
SIEVE CLAMPING & HOLDING PARTS
12 RPSS-15KEY12 Sieve Platform with Yoke 1
21 RPSS-15KEY21 Sieve Retainer Frame Guide Bushing 1
35 RPSS-15KEY35 Sieve Retaining Rod 2
36 RPSS-15KEY36 EZ-Clamp Knob, Push Button, & Spring Assembly 2
37 RPSS-15KEY37 Rubber Washer, Plastic Washer, & Retaining Ring 2
40 RPSS-15KEY40 Sieve Cover Clamping Assembly 1
41 RPSS-15KEY41 Sieve Retaining Frame Hex Nut 6
42 RPSS-15KEY42 Sieve Retaining Frame Washer 8
43 RPSS-15KEY43 Sieve Retaining Frame Acorn Nut 2
44 RPSS-15KEY44 Sieve Retaining Frame 1
ELECTRIC & DRIVER PARTS
23 RPSS-15KEY23 Motor for 115V,60Hz 1
23 RPSS-15KEY23-1 Motor for 220V,50Hz 1
24 RPSS-15KEY24 Motor Pulley for 115V,60Hz 1
24 RPSS-15KEY24.5 Motor Pulley for 220V,50Hz 1
25 RPSS-15KEY25-6 Drive Belt for 115V,60Hz 1
25 RPSS-15KEY25-5 Drive Belt for 220V,50Hz 1
26 RPSS-15KEY26 Motor Mounting Bolts with Clip Nut 4
27 RPSS-15KEY27 Rubber Feet 4
28 RPSS-15KEY28 Spring-Wound Timer for SS-15 1
28D RP-TIMER-ART Digital Timer for SS-15D 1
22 RPSS-15KEY22 Outer Case with Stabilizer Bar 1
Gilson 8in Sieve Shaker Manual 8
EZ-Clamp.Upgrade.Kit.replaces.the.original.clamping.assemblies.on.older.Gilson.Tapping.Sieve.Shakers..Knurled.knobs.with.push-button.release.slide.
freely.up.and.down.the.clamp.rods.for.smooth,.easy.clamping..Once.in.position,.a.quick.twist.tightly.secures.the.sieve.stack..When.the.test.is.complete,.
push.the.EZ-Clamp.button.and.raise.just.enough.to.remove.the.stack..Upon.release.of.the.button,.the.clamps.stay.in.place,.ready.for.the.next.test..